Employees performing active military service for fewer than thirty-one (31) 
days must report for reemployment on the first regularly scheduled workday 
within eight (8) hours after discharge from military service.  Those serving more 
than thirty (30) but less than one hundred and eighty-one (181) days must report 
within fourteen (14) days after discharge.  Those serving more than one hundred 
and eighty (180) days must report for reemployment within ninety (90) days 
after discharge from military service. 

Former employees returning to State service after military service, but who